
 
PRODUCT WARRANTY        
Effective on all shipments on or after July 15, 2004 
Since 1951 Schwank has maintained a reputation of building quality industrial heaters.  For this reason, and for our 
customer's protection, Schwank is prepared to support its heating equipment with the most comprehensive warranties in 
the industry. 
 
Schwank Inc. warrants to the Purchaser that Schwank gas fired infra-red radiant space heaters and all parts, are free 
from defects in material or workmanship under normal use and service for the following periods of time. 
 

 
WARRANTY TERM (YEARS) 

 

All Heaters Luminous Tube Heaters Patio  & Portable 
            Schwank Product Components Ceramic  

    Tile 
Burner 

Cup 
Radiating 
    Tubes 

Burner  
   

 Mantle 

 
LUMINOUS HEATERS: 

- SUPRASCHWANK 
- PRIMOSCHWANK 
- ECOSCHWANK 

 
     
    5 
    5 
    2 

 
   
  15 
  15 
  10 

    
         

 
TUBE HEATERS: 

- STS-JZ 
- STR-JZ 
- STV-JZ 
-      STW-JZ(1,2) 
- SEM(U) 
- SEB(U) 
- SER 

 
     
    3 
    3 
    3 
    3 
    2 
    2 
    2 

  
        
        10 
        10 
        10 
        10 
        10 
        10 
        10 

 
        
        10 
        10 
        10 
        10 
          5 
          5 
          5 

  
         

 
PORTABLE HEATERS: 

- HOT TOT 
- CONSTRUCTION HEATER 

 
 
   1 
   1 

    
 
      1 
      1 

 
 
      1 
      1 

 
PATIOSCHWANK HEATERS: 

- 1100  
- 2300 
- 3000 
- 4000 (All Models Except 4003) 
- 4003 (Only) 

 
 
   2 
   1 
   3 
   1 
   1 

 
 
     5 
     3 
     

 
 
 
 
       10 
 
         

  
 
 
 
       10 
 
          

 
 
 
 
       
      3 
      2 

 
 
 
 
       
      3 
      2 

 
AGRICULTURAL HEATERS: 

- PIG NURSERY 
- BROODER 

 
 
   2 
   1 

 
 
     2 

 
 
 
          3 

 
 
 
        3 

  

 
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE COVERED UNDER  

THE PART MANUFACTURERS WARRANTY: APPROXIMATELY 1 YEAR 
The warranties consist of replacing defective parts only, F.O.B. Schwank Inc.  
 

Please note, that the above does not constitute a description of warranties.  It is intended only for general 
warranty term information and is subject to change without notice.   
  

No other warranty statements written or implied are valid without the written and signed authorization 
by the President of Schwank Inc. 

SP-DXXX-BX-07A
RD: DEC, 2004

RL: 07
KH


