

PRODUCT WARRANTY

Effective on all shipments on or after July 15, 2004

Since 1951 **Schwank** has maintained a reputation of building quality industrial heaters. For this reason, and for our customer's protection, **Schwank** is prepared to support its heating equipment with the most comprehensive warranties in the industry.

Schwank Inc. warrants to the Purchaser that **Schwank** gas fired infra-red radiant space heaters and all parts, are free from defects in material or workmanship under normal use and service for the following periods of time.

	WARRANTY TERM (YEARS)					
	All Heaters Components	Luminous Ceramic	Tube Heaters		Patio & Portable	
Schwank Product			Burner	Radiating	Burner	Mantle
		Tile	Cup	Tubes		
LUMINOUS HEATERS:						
- SUPRASCHWANK	5	15				
- PRIMOSCHWANK	5	15				
- ECOSCHWANK	2	10				
TUBE HEATERS:						
- STS-JZ	3		10	10		
- STR-JZ	3		10	10		
- STV-JZ	3		10	10		
- STW-JZ(1,2)	3		10	10		
- SEM(U)	2		10	5		
- SEB(U)	2		10	5		
- SER	2		10	5		
PORTABLE HEATERS:						
- HOT TOT	1				1	1
CONGENICATION HEATED	1				1	1
- CONSTRUCTION HEATER	1				1	1
PATIOSCHWANK HEATERS:						
- 1100	2	5				
- 2300	1	3				
- 3000	3		10	10		
- 4000 (All Models Except 4003)	1				3	3
- 4003 (Only)	1				2	2
AGRICULTURAL HEATERS:						
- PIG NURSERY	2	2				
- BROODER	1		3	3		

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE COVERED UNDER THE PART MANUFACTURERS WARRANTY: APPROXIMATELY 1 YEAR

The warranties consist of replacing defective parts only, F.O.B. Schwank Inc.

Please note, that the above does not constitute a description of warranties. It is intended only for general warranty term information and is subject to change without notice.

No other warranty statements written or implied are valid without the written and signed authorization by the President of Schwank Inc.